NI600003359

(Re	questor's Name)	1
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e#)
v		
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)
(De	ocument Number)
(DC)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		5
		1960
		W16-19695
		<u> </u>

Office Use Only



03/08/16--01023--023 **70.00



MAR 3 1 2016 S. PRATHER



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 16, 2016

•

REV. ROGLIO J. LOPEZ 10200 NW 29 AVE MIAMI, FL 33147

SUBJECT: IGLESIA BAUTISTA LA HERMOSA Ref. Number: W16000019685

We have received your document for IGLESIA BAUTISTA LA HERMOSA and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Stacy Prather Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 616A00005428

IS HAR 31 PH 12: 41 TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

www.sunbiz.org

Distance of Commentations DO DOV (2007 Mollohorston Florida 20214

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

IGLESIA BAUTISTA LA HERMOSA (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

COVER LETTER

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Rev. Rugelio J. Lopez Name (Printed or typed) FROM:

10200 NW 29 Ame Address

MIAMI FL 33/47 City, State & Zip

(786) 262-2822 Davtime Telephone number

RJLM49 @ Hot MAIL . Com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. Note They are ony our Fils/Record

ARTICLE I NAME	In compliance with G			ERMAR A	×1	10
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation sha		BAUTISTA	LAT	CRINDSM	TU	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL	<u>OFFICE</u>					
Principal stre	eet address: IV 29AVE	Mail	ing address, if	different is:	•	
MIAMI,	FL. 33/47			12 S	15	
					MAR	A C
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corp	poration is organized is:	RELIGIOUS F	ferrvit		31 AH ID: I'	
REGILLO	us s-envices	· · · · · · · · ·		*** ****	-	
DOT	DROFIT ORG	ANIZAION		····		
	HERN BAPTIST	- CONVIEDAN			 , .	·
	ACIAN DATITZ.		<u> </u>		·····	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OF	FICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	-	:			· · · ·
_	UW 29 AVE 1, FL 33147	Address:	· · · ·		÷	
Name and Title: ROGGU	D D Inport	FCRETTRY		<u> </u>		
Name and Title:	O NW 29 Ave	Name and Title				
	1, FL 33147	Address:		·		
		•		·		· · ·
Name and Title:	<u> </u>	Name and Title:				·
Address		Address:				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>		·		
		<u> </u>				·

Name and Title:	Name and Title:				
Address	Addræss:		· · ·		
Name and Title:	Name and Title: Address:		· · ·	•	
				· .	
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Name: Rev. Roce	. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered	agent is:	,		
	029 Anna TC 33/47		TALLA	16 MAR	J.
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator i Name: <u>Rev. Re</u>	is: DGGLO J. LOPEZ NW 29 Ave		ASSEE FLOR	31 AM 10: TO	
<u>ARTICLE VIII_EFFECTIVE DATE:</u>	PC 73147		, ,	m 3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Effective date, if other than the date of filin				usiness day	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the gypointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

28/16

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes g third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Iler.

Date

Required Signature of Incorporator